Corporation mutually agree that it should continue.  Either party may initiate reopening of the contract with mutual
agreement of the other party for modifications during the life of the agreement.

SECTION N:
In the case this Salary Agreement is terminated, all provisions in Sections A through M will be null and void.  In the
event that each party chooses the option to terminate the Agreement, the parties agree that the Base Salary in effect
on the termination date will be maintained until negotiations for a successor contract are completed.

The applicable Salary Schedule is set forth in Appendix “A” of this Agreement.

The applicable Extra-Curricular Compensation Schedule is set forth in Appendix “B” of this Agreement.  Extended
contracts shall include compensation proportionate to the additional length of the contract involved.  Summer school
contracts shall include compensation based on the teacher’s regular contract for the current school year.  An
individual teacher’s hourly rate of pay is defined by the following formula:  Individual Teacher’s Base Salary from
the prior school year (as per the Salary Schedule) / Number of Teacher Days / 6 hours.

11

APPENDIX “A”
SALARY SCHEDULE

BASE 33,301$
MASTERS BS+ 45 BS+60

EXPER INDEX BS INDEX BS+15 INDEX BS+30 INDEX MS+ 15 INDEX MS+30
0 1 33,301$ 1.03 34,300$ 1.06 35,299$ 1.101 36,664$ 1.142 38,030$
1 1.036 34,500$ 1.069 35,599$ 1.101 36,664$ 1.142 38,030$ 1.183 39,395$
2 1.072 35,699$ 1.107 36,864$ 1.142 38,030$ 1.183 39,395$ 1.224 40,760$
3 1.108 36,898$ 1.146 38,163$ 1.183 39,395$ 1.224 40,760$ 1.265 42,126$
4 1.144 38,096$ 1.184 39,428$ 1.224 40,760$ 1.265 42,126$ 1.306 43,491$
5 1.18 39,295$ 1.223 40,727$ 1.265 42,126$ 1.306 43,491$ 1.347 44,856$
6 1.216 40,494$ 1.261 41,993$ 1.306 43,491$ 1.347 44,856$ 1.388 46,222$
7 1.252 41,693$ 1.3 43,291$ 1.347 44,856$ 1.388 46,222$ 1.429 47,587$
8 1.288 42,892$ 1.338 44,557$ 1.388 46,222$ 1.429 47,587$ 1.47 48,952$
9 1.324 44,091$ 1.377 45,855$ 1.429 47,587$ 1.47 48,952$ 1.511 50,318$

10 1.36 45,289$ 1.415 47,121$ 1.47 48,952$ 1.511 50,318$ 1.552 51,683$
11 1.396 46,488$ 1.454 48,420$ 1.511 50,318$ 1.552 51,683$ 1.593 53,048$
12 1.432 47,687$ 1.492 49,685$ 1.552 51,683$ 1.593 53,048$ 1.634 54,414$
13 1.468 48,886$ 1.531 50,984$ 1.593 53,048$ 1.634 54,414$ 1.675 55,779$
14 1.504 50,085$ 1.569 52,249$ 1.634 54,414$ 1.675 55,779$ 1.716 57,145$
15 1.54 51,284$ 1.608 53,548$ 1.675 55,779$ 1.716 57,145$ 1.758 58,543$
16 1.576 52,482$ 1.646 54,813$ 1.716 57,145$ 1.758 58,543$ 1.8 59,942$
17 1.612 53,681$ 1.685 56,112$ 1.758 58,543$ 1.8 59,942$ 1.85 61,607$
18 1.65 54,947$ 1.725 57,444$ 1.8 59,942$ 1.85 61,607$ 1.9 63,272$
19 1.683 56,046$ 1.7595 58,593$ 1.836 61,141$ 1.887 62,839$ 1.938 64,537$

PIONEER REGIONAL SCHOOL CORPORATION
SALARY SCHEDULE -2020-2021

12

PIONEER COMPENSATION MODEL SPECIFICATIONS

Compensation will be based upon the teacher pool formula. Any teacher rated ineffective or improvement necessary
will have the raise s/he would have received returned to the pool for calculation of raises for those who meet the
criteria.

The salary schedule in Appendix A will apply to teachers based upon the following specifications. The salary range
for 2019-2020 was $33,301-63,272. The salary range for 2020-2021 after increases was $33,301-$64,537.

Teachers may be eligible to make a row change or a column change if sufficient funds are available and the teacher